

MHNS160000852026



Reg. Civil Suit No. 15/2026
Vilas Vs. Manik
Ehx. 42.
“L”

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that, defendant obstructed in peaceful possession and enjoyment of suit property ?
2. Whether the suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties ?
3. Whether the suit is tenable as filed for ?
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for damages as prayed for ?
5. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for injunction as prayed for ?
6. Whether the defendants are entitled for compensatory costs as prayed for ?
7. What order and decree?

Chandwad.
Date : 10/03/2026

(S.S.CHHALLANI)
Civil Judge (Jr.Dn.),
Chandwad.